

State Vs. Mehmood Aslam etc.
FIR No. 03/2012
P.S. Seelampur

05.12.2016

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Monu @ Akeel produced from JC.

Other accused on bail.

PW14 HC Narender is present, cross-examined and discharged.

PW SI Nilesh is served, but he has not appeared despite service.

IO Insp. Jagdish Prasad has submitted that PW SI Nilesh is in transit coming from Kolkata. As such, train of this witness has got late, accordingly, no adverse order is being passed against him.

IO is discharged unexamined.

Put up on date already fixed.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/05.12.2016