

State Vs. Mehmood etc.
FIR No. 03/12
P.S. Seelampur

06.12.2016

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
All accused on bail.
Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW22 Nilesh Kumar is present and his examination in-chief is recorded, partly cross-examined and further cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons as well as witness that he has to board a train today itself at 2 P.M. PW is discharged today and be summoned again.

Be awaited up to 2 P.M. for examination of doctor.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/06.12.2016

2 P.M.

Present: As before.

PW23 Dr. Pratima is present, examined and discharged.

IO is also present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case as other witnesses are left to be examined.

Put up for PE on 13.02.2017, 14.02.2017 and 15.02.2017. Date already fixed stands cancelled as no witness has been summoned.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/06.12.2016