

State Vs. Mehmood etc.
FIR No. 03/12
P.S. Seelampur

14.02.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
All accused on bail with Ld. Counsel.

PW24 ASI Umesh Kumar and PW25 Ms. Poonam Sharma present, examined and discharged.

PW Sh. N.P. Waghmare is unserved but examination of this witness is not required as report of this witness is not disputed. Even otherwise, PW Ms. Poonam Sharma has proved this report. Summon issued to PW N.P. Waghmare is hereby recalled.

PW Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, then Ld. DCP has sent a request. He is exempted for today and be summoned again.

This case is also fixed for tomorrow, but no other witness has been summoned and only IO has been summoned for tomorrow, whereas other witnesses are yet to be examined, accordingly, date already fixed stands canceled.

Put up for RPE on 18.04.2017, 19.04.2017 and 20.04.2017.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
ASJ-03: NE: KKD: DELHI
14.02.2017