

State Vs. Mehmood etc.
FIR No. 3/12
P.S : Seelam Pur

18.04.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
All the accused on bail with Ld. Counsel.

PW22 Inspector Nilesh Kumar is present, cross examined and discharged. PW SI Nilesh Kumar has submitted that he could not appear before this court on the last date of hearing on account of his transfer. In view of his explanation, notice u/s 350 Cr. PC is hereby recalled.

PW Sh. Deeraj Kumar, DCP has sent a request that he is out of station. Exemption allowed for today.

PW Inspector Jagdish Prasad is absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5000/- and notice u/s 350 Cr. PC against him.

Put up for PE on date fixed.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD
18.04.2017