

SC No. 72/15
FIR No. 03/12
State Vs. Mehmood Aslam etc
U/s 302/386/396/397 IPC
P.S : Seelampur

04.12.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
All the four accused are present on bail except accused
Majid who is absent.
Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

An application for issuance of production warrant of
accused Majid S/o Nasibuddin is moved.

Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused Majid submitted that
accused Majid could not come today as he is in judicial custody in Tihar
Jail, in case FIR no. **692/17 u/s 25/54/59 Arms Act & u/s 186/353/307/34**
IPC of PS Seelampur.

Let production warrants be issued for the appearance of
accused Majid for 19.12.2017.

Put up on 19.12.2017 for SA.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD
04.12.2017