

SC No. 44429/15
State Vs. Mehmood Aslam etc
FIR No. 03/12
P.S : Seelampur

16.04.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Majid @ Billu is produced from JC.
Other three accused are present on bail.

Adjournment is requested by accused persons on the ground that their counsel is not available today and they want to record their statement in presence of his counsel. Heard. Adjournment is granted.

Put up for SA on 08.05.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 16.04.2018