

State Vs. Mehmood etc
FIR No. 03/12
P.S : Seelampur
SC No. 4429/15

24.07.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Mehmood @ Aslam is present on bail.
Accused Majid @ Billu is produced from J/C (though bail in this case.)
Accused Aamir is PO.
Accused Monu @ Akeel and Mainuddin @ Nanhe are absent.

NBW issued against accused Monu @ Akeel and accused Mainuddin @ Nanhe received back with report that they both are involved in FIR No.141/18, U/s. 302/307/34 IPC and Section 25/27/54/59 Arms Act. Accused Mainuddin in J/C and accused Monu is absconding in that case. Let production warrants of the accused namely Mainuddin @ Nanhe be issued for the next date of hearing. Fresh NBW is issued against accused Monu @ Akeel for the next date of hearing.

Surety Afroz and surety Hakimuddin are avoiding to receive summons. Let warrants of attachments for the surety amount be issued against them for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance on 30.08.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD/24.07.2018