

SC No.44429/15
FIR No. 03/12
P.S : Seelampur
State Vs. Mehmood Aslam etc

09.10.2018

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (F/N) today.

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Mehmood @ Aslam on bail.
Accused Majid @ Billu produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Accused Mainuddin produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Accused Aamir is P.O.
Accused Monu @ Akeel is absent.

Sh. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Process u/s 82 Cr.P.C issued against accused Monu @ Akeel received.

Notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C sent to surety of accused Monu received unserved.

As directed, put up for purpose fixed on 14.11.2018.

(Reader)
To the court of Sh. Lalit Kumar,
Ld. ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 09.10.2018