

SC No.44429/15
FIR No.03/12
P.S : Seelampur
State Vs. Mehmood Aslam etc

14.11.2018

Present: Sh. Shyam Mohan Jaiswal, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Mehmood @ Aslam on bail.
Accused Majid @ Billu produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Accused Mainuddin produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Accused Aamir is P.O.
Accused Monu @ Akeel is absent.

Proceedings u/s 82 Cr.P.C has already been executed against accused Monu @ Akeel on 28.09.2018. Let Process Server be called for recording statement.

Notice sent to surety Afroz received. Report perused. It appears that she is intentionally avoiding the service of notice, hence issue warrants of attachment against her to the extent of surety amount for next date of hearing.

Put up on 11.12.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 14.11.2018