

State Vs Mehmood Aslam etc.
FIR no.03/12
PS Seelampur

09.01.2019

Present: Sh.Zenul Abedeen, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Mehmood @ Aslam on bail.
Remaining accused produced from J/C (on bail in this case).
Accused Amir is PO.
Accused Monu @ Akeel is absent.

Process u/s 83 Cr.PC issued against accused Monu @ Akeel received back unserved. Let process u/s 83 Cr.PC be issued afresh against the accused Monu @ Akeel through IO.

Statement of accused Mehmood u/s 313 Cr.PC recorded.
Put up for statement of other accused on 05.02.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/09.01.2019