

SC No.44429/15
State vs Mehmood Aslam etc
FIR No.03/12
P.S : Seelampur

05.02.2019

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused Mehmood @ Aslam on bail.
Accused Mainuddin produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Accused Aamir is PO.
Accused Monu @ Akeel is absent. Process u/s 83 Cr.P.C issued against him received unexecuted. Let property of accused be attached.

Accused Majid @ Billu is absent. His brother Mainuddin stated that he was on parole for ten days w.e.f. 18.01.2018.

Since accused Majid @ Billu is absent. Therefore, issue NBWs against him with notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C to his surety for next date of hearing. Report from Jail Superintendent be also called to the effect whether he surrendered in Jail or not for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused / SA on 19.02.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 05.02.2019