

CNR No. DLNE01-000102-2012

IA No. 03/2021

Aakil Vs State

SC No. 44429/2015

In re:-

FIR No. 3/2012

PS Seelampur

U/s 302/326/34 IPC & 27/54/59 Arms Act

29.01.2021

File is taken up today on application u/s 439 Cr.PC moved on behalf of applicant Aakil for grant of bail.

Present: Sh. Abbas Khan, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Original application is filed.

Let notice be issued to the prosecution through IO/SHO to file reply of the bail application for next date of hearing.

Put up on 04.02.2021 for reply and arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 29.01.2021