

SC no. 44429/15
State Vs. Mehmood @ Aslam Etc.
FIR no. 03/12
PS: Seelampur

03-03-2023

File received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Pawan Kumar Matto, Ld. ASJ, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi vide order No. 6909-6925/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022, dated 16.11.2022, passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Mehmod @ Aslam on bail
Other four accused produced from JC
Sh. Nitin Sehgal, advocate for witness Anil Kumar
IO Inspector Jagdish Prasad in person
Brother of witness Anil in person

Request is made on behalf of witness Anil Kumar for today. Allowed for today.

Put up for PE on 17-05-2023. Issue fresh summons to PW Anil Kumar, Inspector Jagdish Prasad and MHCM for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 03-03-2023