

SC no. 44429/15
State Vs. Mehmood Etc.
FIR no. 03/12
PS: Seelampur

17-05-2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Mehmood in person
Remaining accused produced from JC
PW Anil Kumar and ACP Jagdish Prasad in
person

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for State that assistance of IO SI Prem Pal Singh, who has filed the supplementary chargesheet against accused Aamir, is required. PW Anil Kumar and ACP Jagdish Prasad are discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for PE on 19-07-2023. PW Anil Kumar, ACP Jagdish and MHCM be summoned for NDOH. IO SI Prem Pal Singh be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 17-05-2023