

4 SC 72/2015 44429/2015
STATE Vs. MEHMOOD
FIR No. 3/2012
(Seelam Pur)

15.09.2025

Present: Ld. Addl. PP is on leave and no substitute Addl. PP is available.
Accused Rihan @ Gullu produced from JC.
All other accused are on bail.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Monu @ Akil, Moinuddin @ Nanhe @ Majid @ Billu, Rihan @ Gullu and Amir.
PW Anil is absent despite execution of bailable warrants.
Retd. ACP Jagdish Prasad is present.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW Anil has not appeared despite execution of bailable warrants. In view of his conduct, let NBW be issued against the PW Anil through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.10.2025**.

Let, notice be also issued to Retd. ACP Jagdish Prasad to be appear on the NDOH to assist the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/15.09.2025