

12 SC 72/2015 44429/2015
STATE Vs. MEHMOOD
FIR No. 3/2012
(Seelam Pur)

17.02.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Rihan @ Gullu produced from JC through VC.
Other accused are present.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
PW MHCM is present.
PW Insp. Prem Pal is absent despite service and a request is received on his behalf that he is busy in law and arrangement duty in AI Summit.

In view of the request, let fresh summons be issued to PW Insp. Prem Pal and MHCM alongwith entire case property to be served through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **11.03.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/17.02.2026