

15 SC 72/2015 44429/2015
STATE Vs. MEHMOOD 3/2012 (Seelam Pur)

15.05.2026

Present: None for the State.
 Accused Rihan @ Gullu not produced from JC.
 All other accused are present.
 PW ACP Mukesh Kumar, ASI Har Shwaroop, HC Ashwani
 Kumar, Sh. Suresh Chand and Sh. Anil are present.

 Since, the Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and
the Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is also not available, PWs
present today are discharged unexamined and be summoned afresh for
the NDOH except PW Sh. Anil as his testimony is already recorded.

 Put up for PE on **05.06.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/15.05.2026