

Present: Ms. Shaminder Jeet Kaur, Additional P. P for the State
Accused Inderpal Singh, Sunil, Sandeep Singh on bail,
represented by proxy counsel Shri L.S Gill, Advocate.
Accused Bhola Singh and Sukhjit Singh in custody,
produced through video-conferencing by Central Jail
Faridkot.
Accused Vikram Singh in custody, not produced through
video-conferencing by Ajmer Jail authorities
Accused Ankush on bail in this case, but in custody in some
other case, not produced through VC
Shri LS Gill, Advocate proxy counsel for parties.
Accused Mohammad Yasin declared proclaimed offender.

PWS SI Charanjit Singh, ASI Sarabjit Singh and ASI
Chamkaur Singh are present, but could not be examined as learned proxy
counsel for the accused requested for an adjournment that the local bar members
are abstaining from work and they are not attending Courts. As such, present
PWs are bound down for 17.08.2026.

Accused Vikram Singh and Ankush have not been produced
by the jail authorities. Their production warrant be issued for 17.08.2026
and they be produced through VC on said date.

Date of Order: 27.07.2026

Amit Kumar

(Kiran Bala)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Faridkot.
UID No. PB0147